03-19-2007

-1-1.	03-19-2007
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	'ARTMENT OF COMMERCI
RECG.	103383221
PATEN'	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Joanne E. Cummins
Claire Jane Cummins, Executrix for	Name:
the Estate of Richard Daniels Cummins (aka Richard D. Cummins)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	884 Mill Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) February 8 , 2006	
Assignment Merger	West Seneca C
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 14224
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes
2006 DBYRNE 00000056 6752434 6021 (160.00 DP) Additional numbers a	3) 6,578,494 4) 6,644,209 attached? Yes [X] No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Four (4)
Name: Joanne Elizabeth Cummins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 884 Mill Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: West Seneca	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 14224	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (716) 674-3527 Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: judgejudy76@aol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Claire & Germine	2/12/06
Signature	Date
[[MAR SAME CUMMINS EXECUTRIN FOR	the Cante Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing 01	Richard D. Cusheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Claire Jane Cummins,		Name: Judith Marie Cummins	
the Estate of Richard Cummins (aka Richard)	Daniels . Cummins)	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		22 Nameny Circle	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execut Execution Date(s) Februa:	on Date(s): y 8 , 2006	Street Address: 33 Harmony Circle	
KX Assignment	Merger	at A should Partle	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Orchard Park	
Joint Research Agreement		State: New York	
Government Interest Assignm	Country: US Zin: 1414/		
Executive Order 9424, Confir	natory License	, <u></u>	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number : This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 1) 6,752,434 2) 6,506,002	
		3) 6,578,494 4) 6,644,209	
्र १९४३			
		tached? Yes XXNo	
Name and address to whom concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: Four (4)	
Name: <u>Joanne Elizabeth</u>	Cummins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 884 Mill Ro	ad	⊠ Enclosed	
%		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: West Seneca	:	8. Payment Information	
	ip: 14224	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (716) 6	74-3527		
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address; judge judy 760	Dapl.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Claire for	ammins	Executiny 2/12/06	
V	Signature	Date	
CLAIRE J. CUNKINS, EXECUTUR for the Estate of Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing Richard D. Curre to sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Assignment of United States Patent			Docket No.	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
6,506,002	January 14,2003	09/831,205	May 7,2001	
Title of Invention:				
TURRET H	IAND DRILL			
Applicant/Owner of Rec	cord (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Pla	ace of Business of Assignor	
		33 Harmony Circle		
Claire Jane Cummi Estate of Richard	ns,Executrix for the Daniels Cummins	Orchard Park, New York	14127	
As	ssignee		ace of Business of Assignee	
•		884 Mill Road		
Joanne Elizabeth Cummins		West Seneca, New York 14224		
Total La Manta Com		33 Harmony Circle		
Judith Marie Cummins		Orchard Park, New York 14127		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignees are each desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) undivided right, title and interest in the same. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent unto said Assignees in equal shares; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and beloof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of Feb, in the year DOG at Orchard Fack, NY, 14127				
DEBRA A. Notary Public, Sta Qualified in E My Commission Service	a. DIXON ate of New York Erie Coupty, C. L. O.	Signature of Assignorfor of author is a corporation, partnership or as		

PATENT

THE PEOPLE of the STATE of NEW YORK

To all to whom these presents shall come or may concern,

Send Greetings:

This is to Certify, That after having examined the records and files of the Surrogate's Court of the County of Erie, State of New York, now remaining in the Surrogate's office of said County of Erie; I find that on May 14, 2004, LETTERS TESTAMENTARY of the Last Will and Testament of:

RICHARD D. CUMMINS

late of the TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK in said County of Erie, deceased, were duly granted by the said Court to:

CLAIRE J. CUMMINS

EXECUTOR(s) in said Will named and that said letters are still valid and in full force.



IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, We have caused the seal of our Surrogate's Court to be hereunto affixed at the City of Buffalo, in said County of Erie, on September 9, 2005

MARY DEE MARTOCHE Chief Clerk of the S

ng

AT A SURROGATE'S COURT held in and for the County of Erie, State of New York, at the County Hall, in the City of Buffalo NY on the // day of 2005.

BARBARA HOWE, Surrogate

IN THE MATTER OF RICHARD D. CUMMINS, Deceased

FILE NO. 2004-728

10. 2004-726

DECREE

falo, New Yor

ORDERED AND DECREED that any and all Patents and Patent Applications which the Decedent, Richard D. Cummins did own prior to his death on February 3, 2004, including but not limited to those indicated in the Petition, are hereby declared to be the property of JOANNE E. CUMMINS and JUDITH M. CUMMINS, and said documents declaring such ownership shall be forthwith filed with the US Patent and Copyright Office.

Dulma House
Surrogate

Net

Assignment of United States Patent			Docket No. CUMP: 106aUS
U.S. Patent No. 6,752,434	Issue Date June 22,2004	Application Serial No. 10/105,581	Filing Date March 25,2002
Title of Invention:	NSION JOINT		
Applicant/Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Claire Jane Cummins, Executrix for the Estate of Richard Daniels Cummins		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor 33 Harmony Circle Orchard Park, New York 14127	
As Joanne E. Cummins Joanne Elizabeth	signee n Cummins	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee 884 Mill Road West Seneca, New York 14224	
Judith Marie Cummins		33 Harmony Circle Orchard Park, New York 14127	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignees are each desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) undivided right, title and interest in the same. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent unto said Assignees in equal shares; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.			
Executed this day of feb., in the year 2006 at Ox Wood Pauk, My 1412 DEBRAA. DIXON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires My Commission Expires Aday of feb., in the year 2006 Signature of Assignor for of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) Executrix for the Estate of Richard D. Cummi (Title)			ssociation)

THE PEOPLE of the STATE of NEW YORK

To all to whom these presents shall come or may concern,

Send Greetings:

This is to Certify, That after having examined the records and files of the Surrogate's Court of the County of Erie, State of New York, now remaining in the Surrogate's office of said County of Erie; I find that on May 14, 2004, LETTERS TESTAMENTARY of the Last Will and Testament of:

RICHARD D. CUMMINS

late of the TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK in said County of Erie, deceased, were duly granted by the said Court to:

CLAIRE J. CUMMINS

EXECUTOR(s) in said Will named and that said letters are still valid and in full force.



IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, We have caused the seal of our Surrogate's Court to be hereunto affixed at the City of Buffalo, in said County of Erie, on September 9, 2005

MARY DEE MARTOCHE

Chief Clerk of the Surrogatepa TENT

ng

AT A SURROGATE'S COURT held in and for the County of Erie, State of New York, at the County Hall, in the City of Buffalo NY on the // day of 2005.

BARBARA HOWE, Surrogate

IN THE MATTER OF RICHARD D. CUMMINS, Deceased

FILE NO. 2004-728

DECREE

iffalo, New Yor.

ORDERED AND DECREED that any and all Patents and Patent Applications which the Decedent, Richard D. Cummins did own prior to his death on February 3, 2004, including but not limited to those indicated in the Petition, are hereby declared to be the property of JOANNE E. CUMMINS and JUDITH M. CUMMINS, and said documents declaring such ownership shall be forthwith filed with the US Patent and Copyright Office.

Surrogate

Dura Home

Neu

Assignment of United States Patent		Docket No.		
		s Patent	CUMP:104bUS	
U.S. Patent No.	issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
6,644,209	November 11, 2003	10/330,833	December. 27, 2002	
Title of Invention:	. ~.			
ATT WE	ATHER GUIDED VEHICLE	SYSTEM		
ADD - WE	ATTIER GOLDED VEHICED	0101211		
Applicant/Owner of Red	cord (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Pla	ace of Business of Assignor	
•		33 Harmony Circle		
·	m	Orchard Park, New York	14127	
Claire Jane Cummi Estate of Richard	ns, Executrix for the	·		
AS	ssignee	والمرات المراجعة	ace of Business of Assignee	
		884 Mill Road	44004	
Joanne Elizabeth	Cummins -	West Seneca, New York	14224	
		33 Harmony Circle		
Judith Marie Cummins		Orchard Park, New York 14127		
		TOTAL STREET		
Whereas the shows	idaniGad Amianania dha asia assa			
Thereus, the above	i-identified Assignor is the sole ow	ner oj recora oj ine above-iaentiji	ea United States Patent, and;	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignees are each desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) undivided right, title and				
interest in the same.				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt				
whereof is hereby acknowle	edged, Assignor, by these presents	does sell, assign and transfer the	e entire right, title and interest in	
and to said United States Pa	tent unto said Assignees in equal	shares; the same to be held and e	njoyed by said Assignees for their	
own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this	day of Feb, in the year X		~	
1 Orchard 100	(K) 104 1412)	Clar 1	D	
λ		Claire Jane	Remoune	
1 Ih	4 42	Signature of Assignor (or of authoris a corporation, partnership or as		
DEBRA A. DIXON Notary Public, State of New York		Executrix for the Estate	of Richard D. Cummins	
Qualified in Erie County ()		:		
My Commission Expires 5 101		(Title)	•	
A Company of the Comp				

PATENT

THE PEOPLE of the STATE of NEW YORK

To all to whom these presents shall come or may concern,

Send Greetings:

This is to Certify, That after having examined the records and files of the Surrogate's Court of the County of Erie, State of New York, now remaining in the Surrogate's office of said County of Erie; I find that on May 14, 2004, LETTERS TESTAMENTARY of the Last Will and Testament of:

RICHARD D. CUMMINS

late of the TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK in said County of Erie, deceased, were duly granted by the said Court to:

CLAIRE J. CUMMINS

EXECUTOR(s) in said Will named and that said letters are still valid and in full force.



IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, We have caused the seal of our Surrogate's Court to be hereunto affixed at the City of Buffalo, in said County of Erie, on September 9, 2005

MARY DEE MARTOCHE

Chief Clerk of the Surrogate's Court

F

AT A SURROGATE'S COURT held in and for the County of Erie, State of New York, at the County Hall, in the City of Buffalo NY on the 12 day of

BARBARA HOWE, Surrogate

IN THE MATTER OF RICHARD D. CUMMINS, Deceased

FILE NO. 2004-72

DECREE

Upon reading and filing the annexed petition of CLAIRE CUMMNS, JOANNE E. CUMMINS AND JUDITH M. CUMMINS 27 day of Applember 2005, and it appearing to the satisfaction of this Court that said petitioners have set forth good and just cause for their request for this Court to approve an action by the Executrix of the Estate of Richard D. Cummins, to prepare and execute all documents necessary to assign certain Patents and Patent Applications owned by the decedent and gratuitously conveyed prior to his death, and to file the necessary Assignment Documents with the US Patent and Trademark Office, and a Citation hereon for the Petition of for Advice and Direction requesting this Order regarding such Patent and Patent Application assignment being duly issued out of this Court; and it further appearing that it is in the bests interests of this Estate that the Executrix issue said documents of Assignment forthwith;

falo. New Yo

ORDERED AND DECREED that any and all Patents and Patent Applications which the Decedent, Richard D. Cummins did own prior to his death on February 3, 2004, including but not limited to those indicated in the Petition, are hereby declared to be the property of JOANNE E. CUMMINS and JUDITH M. CUMMINS, and said documents declaring such ownership shall be forthwith filed with the US Patent and Copyright Office.

Surrogate

Dura House

			Docket No.
Assignment of United States Patent		CUMP:101US	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
6,578,494	June 17, 2003	io/056,581	January 25, 2002
Title of Invention:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PROPULSION/BRAKING APPARATUS FOR A GUIDED VEHICLE			
Applicant/Owner of Rec	ord (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Claire Jane Cummins, Executrix for the Estate of Richard Daniels Cummins		33 Harmony Circle Orchard Park, New York 14127	
As	signee	Residence or Principal Pla	ace of Business of Assignee
Joanne Elizabeth Cummins		884 Mill Road West Seneca, New York 14224	
Judith Marie Cummins		33 Harmony Circle Orchard Park, New York 14127	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignees are each desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) undivided right, title and interest in the same. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent unto said Assignees in equal shares; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this Aday of Feb , in the year Folk of Signature of Assignor for authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County (10 to the incomplete of the Executrix for the Estate of Richard D. Cummins (Title)			

PATENT

THE PEOPLE of the STATE of NEW YORK

To all to whom these presents shall come or may concern,

Send Greetings:

This is to Certify, That after having examined the records and files of the Surrogate's Court of the County of Erie, State of New York, now remaining in the Surrogate's office of said County of Erie; I find that on May 14, 2004, LETTERS TESTAMENTARY of the Last Will and Testament of:

RICHARD D. CUMMINS

late of the TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK in said County of Erie, deceased, were duly granted by the said Court to:

CLAIRE J. CUMMINS

EXECUTOR(s) in said Will named and that said letters are still valid and in full force.



IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, We have caused the seal of our Surrogate's Court to be hereunto affixed at the City of Buffalo, in said County of Erie, on September 9, 2005

MARY DEE MARTOCHE

Chief Clerk of the Surrogate PATENT

ng

BARBARA HOWE, Surrogate

IN THE MATTER OF RICHARD D. CUMMINS, Deceased

FILE NO. 2004-728

DECREE

> PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0469

alo. Nem You

ORDERED AND DECREED that any and all Patents and Patent Applications which the Decedent, Richard D. Cummins did own prior to his death on February 3, 2004, including but not limited to those indicated in the Petition, are hereby declared to be the property of JOANNE E. CUMMINS and JUDITH M. CUMMINS, and said documents declaring such ownership shall be forthwith filed with the US Patent and Copyright Office.

Dadoma House
Surrogate

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 03/02/2006